
Republrc of the Phrlrpprnes
Provrnce of Pongosrnon

IVUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

HGCUTIVE ORDERNO. 162

Seies 0f2025

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION I]NDER THE OFFICE
OFTHEMAYOR

VHEREAS, the funds allocated for thc accounr of the OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL
MAYOR- SEIVtr DGENDABLE EXPENSES MACHINERYAND EQUIPMENT is

insufEcient to fulfill existiog oblig"tions;

VHEREAS, a total amountofT'WO HUNDRED THOUS$.ID PESOS ONLY e200,000.00)
is available to supplement the balance in the OFFICE OF THE MtiNICIpAL MAYOR-
OFFICE SUPPLIES E)GENCES AND OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIAIS
EXPENSES account, designated for the purchase of A4 coupon for teachers of this municipaliry;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARY CL-ARE JUDITH pFtyIIIS JOSE_QUIAMBAO, in
accordance with the authority vested in me by law as the Local Chief Executive, hereby authorize
Municipal Budget Of6cet Marie Christine B. Terado to transfet the TWO HUNDRED
THOUS$iD PESOS ONLY @00,000.00) as follows:

FRON{:

NIO-OFFICE SUPPLIES EXPENSES
IUO-OTI{ER SUPPUES AND MATE,RIAIS E,XPENSE,S

TOTAL

TO:
MO.SEMI EXPENDABLE EXPENSES-MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

TOTAL

P100,000.00

P100,000.00

?100,000.00

P200,000.00

?200,000.00

IINDER THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
'Ihis Executive Ordet shall take effect immediatelv.

Done ir lhe of Bayntbng Pmuina oJ Pangarhan, tbis 0P da1 of Nowtber 2025.
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